

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17776/2006

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17835, 19006 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No. 19006/2006 has not filed  
counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and  
spare copies to issue fresh notice in SLP(C) Nos.17835 and 17776 of  
2006.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

list again on 3.10.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17776/2006

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17835, 19006 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No. 19006/2006 has not filed  
counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and  
spare copies to issue fresh notice in SLP(C) Nos.17835 and 17776 of  
2006.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

list again on 3.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj