

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17835/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CM No.9761/2006  
in WP No.4003/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPG DISTRIBUTORS FEDN.(DELHI REGION)REGD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the interlocutory application on 3rd October, 2008,  
under the Mentioning List along with the records of the special leave  
petition.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar