

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17776/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in WP No.  
4003/1995 & CM No. 9761/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17835 of 2006  
[LPG DISTRIBUTORS FEDN. (DELHI REGION) V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19006 of 2006  
[FEDERATION OF AI PETROLEUM TRADERS V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet sharma, Adv.  
in SLP 17776/07 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

In SLP 19006/06 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

In SLP 17835/06 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

SLP(C) 17776/2006

2

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SLP 17776 & 19006 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

In SLP 17835 & 19006 Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioner in SLP © No.  
17776/2009 in order to enable him to file counter  
affidavit.

In view of the above, the matters stand  
adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER