

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17776/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in WP No.
4003/1995 & CM No. 9761/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17835 of 2006

[LPG DISTRIBUTORS FEDN. (DELHI REGION)REGD V UNION OF INDIA &
ORS.]

(With appln. for ex parte stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19006 of 2006

[FEDERATION OF A.I. PETROLEUM TRADERS V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) IN SLP 17835	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv. Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
IN SLP 19006	Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
IN SLP 17776	Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv. Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

2

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv. Mr. C.S. Khan, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
	Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
	Mr. Malavika Raj Kotia, Adv. Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay N., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of these appeals, interim stay granted vide this Court's order dated 17th October, 2008 shall remain in operation.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER