

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Civil Appeal No(s). 6636/2010

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6648/2010

WITH

C.A. No. 6649/2010

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 6649/2010

Notice of alternative arrangement were issued to the appellant as the learned counsel for the appellant was designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The other Civil Appeals are reported to be ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

As and when the connected mater is complete, orders would be passed.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar