

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6649/2010

FEDERATION OF A.I.PETROLEUM TRADERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Directions)

Date : 23/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service to the appellants, there is no representation on their behalf. It is also mentioned in the Office Report that the connected Civil Appeals being Civil Appeal Nos.6636 and 6648 of 2010 are ready for hearing.

In this view, the matter may be tagged with Civil Appeal Nos.6636 and 6648 of 2010.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master