

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6649/2010

FEDERATION OF A.I.PETROLEUM TRADERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr Syed Musaib, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Erroneously in the office report C.A Nos. 6636 and 6648 of 2010 has been shown. In fact the C.A No.6649/2010 is the matter to be taken up by the Registrar's Court.

The other two matters ought not to have been shown in todays list.

In respect of C.A. No.6649/2010, service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar