

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6636/2010

MANJU KUMARI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6649/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6648/2010

O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

2. We are not inclined to entertain these appeal. The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

3. All questions and contentions are left to be agitated before the High Court including the question which of the views expressed by this Court should hold the field.

.....,CJI.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....,J.  
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 11, 2018

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6636/2010

MANJU KUMARI &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 6649/2010 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6648/2010 (XIV)

Date : 11-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORMr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Sebat Kumar Devria, Adv.Mr. Sanat Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AORMr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Vineeta Meghrajani, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand  
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)